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Tariff Notice No. 1969/62-Applications for Continuation of Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for continuation of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs: 

Appn Tariff 
No. Item Goods 

I Rates of Duty 

I B.P. I MFN·I ~. 
Part 
II 

Ref. 

List 
No. 

Effective 

5551 

5475 

5552 

5506 
5504 

5505 
5500 
5501 
5502 
5499 
5536 

5627 
5574 
5503 
5610 

5465 
5401 
5645 
5644 

34.02.00 

34.02.00 

34.02.00 

34.02.00 

34.02.00 

34.02.00 

38.11.99 
38.19.99 

41.04.02 

48.21.09 
67.01.03 
87.14 

500 Emulsifier (previously Toximul 500) for use as an 
emulsifier with pesticides such as DDT, Lindane, Aldrin, 
Parathion, Malathion, etc. 

Nonidet P40 and P80, being octyl phenol ethylene oxide 
condensates for wool scouring and annullifies for 
bloat remedies based on paraffin oils 

Petronate H.L. (also known as P.B. Emulsifier) for use in 
making soluble self-emulsifying oils and cutting oils 

Products, as may be approved, when imported in bulk and 
not being soaps or containing soap: 

Approved: 
Ninal AA62 extra . . . . . . . . 
Triton X400 .. . . . . . . . . 

Products, as may be approved, when imported in bulk and 
not being soaps or containing soap: 

Approved: 
Duponol C .. ., .. .. " 
Empicol LZP . . . . . . . . . . 
Gafoc MC470 . . . . . . . . 
Polychol 15B . . . . . . . . . . 
RB50 .. .. .. .. " 

Sorpol S.M. used as an emulsifier with organic phos­
phorous pesticides 

Busan 90.. .. .. .. .. " 
Solac 40, being an aluminium chlorhydroxy lactate com­

plex, used in making cosmetic preparations 
Goat and kidskin leather when declared by a manufacturer 

for use by him only in the manufacture of goods (such 
goods to be specified in the declaration) other than 
gloves, or linings for footwear 

Paper, recording, for echo-sounding equipment .. 
Trimmings suited for the manufacture of apparel .. 
Parts for trailers and semi-trailers, viz.-Landing legs (ex-

cluding caravan parking legs), hangers, radius rods, 
brackets, trunnions, and bushes 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

20% 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

10% 

10% 

20% 
20% 

Free 

25% 
20% 
15% 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 
10.8 

10.2 
10.8 
10.8 

27 

27 

27 

27 
27 

33 
40 

150 
150 
150 
30 

222 

163 
217 

From I To 

1/7/67 

1/7/67 

1/7/67 

1/7/67 
1/7/67 

1/4/68 
1/11/68 
1/5/65 
1/5/65 
1/5/65 
1/7/68 

30/6/69 

30/6/69 

30/6/69 

30/6/69 
30/6/69 

30/6/69 
30/6/69 
30/6/69 
30/6/69 
30/6/69 
30/6/69 

1/7/67 31/12/68 
1/8/66 30/6/69 

1/7/67 30/6/69 

1/7/62 30/6/69 
1/7/67 30/6/69 
1/7/67 30/6/69 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 3 July 1969. Submis­
sions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptrol­
ler of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 12th day of June 1969. 

V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs. 

New Zealand Government Railways-Schedule of Civil Engineering and Building Contracts of $20,000 or More in Value 

Name of Work 

Forming, sealing, and drainage of loading area, Otiria Yard 

Hapuku River protection works: building of stopbank 

Successful Contractor 

McBreen Jenkins Construction (1955) Ltd. (P.O. Box 

Amount of 
Tender 

$ 

48), Whangarei 25,617.90 
Ford Bros. Ltd., West End, Kaikoura 20,685.00 

I. THOMAS, General Manager. 


