## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1969/62—Applications for Continuation of Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for continuation of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs:

Appn No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
			B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	То
5551	34.02.00	500 Emulsifier (previously Toximul 500) for use as an emulsifier with pesticides such as DDT, Lindane, Aldrin,	Free		Free	10.8	27	1/7/67	30/6/69
5475	34.02.00	Parathion, Malathion, etc.  Nonidet P40 and P80, being octyl phenol ethylene oxide condensates for wool scouring and annullifies for	Free		Free	10.8	27	1/7/67	30/6/69
5552	34.02.00	bloat remedies based on paraffin oils Petronate H.L. (also known as P.B. Emulsifier) for use in	Free		Free	10.8	27	1/7/67	30/6/69
	34.02.00	making soluble self-emulsifying oils and cutting oils Products, as may be approved, when imported in bulk and not being soaps or containing soap:	Free	••	Free	10.8			
5506 5504	34.02.00	Approved: Ninal AA62 extra Triton X400 Products, as may be approved, when imported in bulk and	Free		10%	10.8	27 27	1/7/67 1/7/67	30/6/69 30/6/69
5505 5500 5501 5502 5499	24.02.00	not being soaps or containing soap: Approved: Duponol C Empicol LZP Gafoc MC470 Polychol 15B RB 50	<b>T</b>		100/	10.9	150 150 150	1/4/68 1/11/68 1/5/65 1/5/65 1/5/65	30/6/69 30/6/69 30/6/69 30/6/69
5536 5627 5574	34.02.00 38.11.99 38.19.99	Sorpol S.M. used as an emulsifier with organic phosphorous pesticides  Busan 90	Free Free Free	••	10% 20% 20%	10.8 10.8 10.8	30 222		30/6/69 31/12/68
5503 5610	41.04.02	plex, used in making cosmetic preparations Goat and kidskin leather when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in the manufacture of goods (such	Free	Free	Free			1/8/66	30/6/69
5465 5401 5645 5644	48.21.09 67.01.03 87.14	goods to be specified in the declaration) other than gloves, or linings for footwear  Paper, recording, for echo-sounding equipment  Trimmings suited for the manufacture of apparel  Parts for trailers and semi-trailers, viz.—Landing legs (excluding caravan parking legs), hangers, radius rods, brackets, trunnions, and bushes	Free Free Free	20%	25% 20% 15%	10.2 10.8 10.8	163 217 	1/7/62 1/7/67 1/7/67	30/6/69 30/6/69 30/6/69

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 3 July 1969. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

- (a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
- (b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;
- (c) Present and potential output; and
- (d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 12th day of June 1969.

V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs.

New Zealand Government Railways-Schedule of Civil Engineering and Building Contracts of \$20,000 or More in Value

Name of Work

Successful Contractor

Successful Contractor

Forming, sealing, and drainage of loading area, Otiria Yard
Hapuku River protection works: building of stopbank

Name of Work

Successful Contractor

McBreen Jenkins Construction (1955) Ltd. (P.O. Box
48), Whangarei
Ford Bros. Ltd., West End, Kaikoura
20,685.00

I. THOMAS, General Manager.